
Grams .· 'KJDU FARM", NETTANA Phone: (08251) 262221,262355 
E-mai:cpcrirckidu@gmail.com Fax (08251)262221 

ICAR - CENTRAL PLANTA TION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council ofAgricultural Research) 

RESEARCH CENTRE, KIDU, NETTANA -574 230, D.K.,KARNATAKA. CFCRI 

F, No. 400-1412012-CA Date: 09-10-2015 

To 

Sub: Quotation for supply of computer with accessories - reg. 

Sirs, 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of following items to this Station. 

uter with accessories - S ecificat:ons attached 

The quotatiuo should confirm to the following conditions : 

01. The rates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of90 days from the due date of receipt of 

quotations. 


02. Complete description, specification of the item(s) quoted should be given/shown for verification. 
03. Should indicate time required for effecting the supply upon receipt of supply order. 
04. Should indicate the rate of STICST/EDIV AT/Entry Tax etc . if charged extra . 
05. Should specify whether the item(s) quoted are under DGS&D rate cOQJLact. [fso details of the rate 

contract should be furnished with the quotation. 
06. Quotation should clearly indicate the point of supply such as Ex-works, FOR dispatch StationIFOR 

destination. 
07.The buyer shall have the right to levy liquidated damages at a percentage not exceeding 10% per each 

month or part thereof in respect of supplies so delayed and delivered. 
08, Guarantee offered for the item(s) should be indicated from the date of receipUinstallation/commission of 

items, 
09. Payment will be made only after satisfactory receipUinstallation:'ofthe item(s)1 by this office, No Advance 

paymenUpart payment is admissible as per rules. 
10. Quotation received after the due date will not be entertained 
I I. The items(s) ordered should be supplied in lot. Part supply will not be accepted. The right to accept or 

reject the quotation rests with the SIC, CPCRI, RC, Kidu. 
12. 	 TRANSIT INSURANCE: The purchaser will not pay separately for transit insuranc~ and the supplier 

will be responsible until the entire stores contracted delivered in good condition at destination. 
13. 	 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT @2% of the quoted amount, if the quote exceeds Rs, 1,00,0001-, must 

be Deposited in cash or by demand draft drawn In favour of "ICAR, Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod" payable at 
S81, CPCRI Branch, Kasaragod along with the quotation. 

14. 	 TINIVAT/ST Reg, no,etc, should be indicated in the Quotation . 
15, 	 If the order value exceeds Rs . 1,00,0001- the successful tenderers shall have to furnish unconditional 

Performance Security for an amount of 5% ortne order value. Performance security may be furnished in 
the form of Demand draft drawn in favour of "[CA.R.. Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod" payableat SB1, CPCRI 
Branch, Kasaragod immediately after acceptance of the Tender for placing the order. The performance 
security valid for a period of 60 days beyond the date of completion of all the contractual obligations 
including warranty should be furnished within 15 days of acceptance of order. Bid security will be 
refunded to the successful tenderer on receipt of performance security, 

, 


mailto:E-mai:cpcrirckidu@gmail.com


I 
16. 	 If the successful tenderer fails to execute the order within the stipulated period after placing the order, the 

order will be cancelled and security deposit will be forfeited. 
17. 	 Incomplete quotations shall summarily be rejected. 
18. 	 This institute is registered with the Department of Scientific & Industrial Research (DS1R), Govt. of 

India for purposes of availing custom duty exemption in terms of Government. Notification No.51196
Customs dated 23 July 1996 and central excise duty exemption in terms of Government Notification No . 
10/97-Central Excise dated 1 March 1997. 

Your sealed quotation superscribed as "Quotation for computer with accessories" due on 06-11-2015 
may be sent so as to reach this office on or before on 06-11-2015 at lOAM. The quotations will be opened in the 
presence of available tenderslquoters on the same day at 11 AM. 

Copy to: 1) CPCRI Website 
2) Dr. V. Niral, Principal Scientist & Contact Officer for Kidu Farm, CPCRl Kasaragod for kind 

information. 



Specifications of computers with accessories 

Desktop: 
Branded Desktop computer (MNC) having following configurations: 

Quantity-2 nos 
Processor: Intel Core i3 4160 

Motherboard: Intel H81 Chipset Motherboard 

OS: WfNDOWS 8.1 PROf WfNDOWS 10.0 

RAM: 4 OB DDR3 RAM 

HDD: 1 TB HDD 

ODD: DVD Writer 

Accessories: USBKeyboard and optical mouse 

Monitor: 2 \ .5" WTFT Monitor 

Warranty: One year on site 


Accesso ries 
Multi function Laser Printer (Print, Scan, Fax) 

Quantity-2 nos 
Print Speed: up to 35ppm 
Scan Resolution: up to 1200 x 1200 dpi (Monochrome); up to 600x 600 dpi (Colour) 
Copy resolution: up to 600x600dpi 
Processor: 800 MHz processor with 256 MB RAM 
Fax Resolution: up to 300x 300 dpi 
Paper Handling: 50 sheet multipurpose tray!, 250 sheet input tray 2, 500 sheet 
optional tray 3, 150 sheet output bin, automatic duplexer for two sided printing. 
Standard Connectivity : 1 hi-speed USB2.0, 1 host USB, 1 Walk-up USB, 1 
Ethernet 1011 0011 000 gigabit Network. 

Branded True Online Sine wave UPS System - Transformer Model 
Quantity-l 
Capacity: 2.0 KV A. 
Back up: Minimum for 1 hr. 
Output: 230 V AC Single Phase with voltage regulation +/- 1 % . 
Efficiency at Full Load: 80% or higher 
Output Frequency:50 Hz •
Bypass option: Automatic and or Manual 
Output Distortion: <3%. 
Crest Factor: Better than 3 
Input: 230 V AC Single Phase.Frequency:45-65 Hz Working Input 'Voltage Window 
160-280 V AC for typical load with EMI filter 
Battery: 20!6 AH Min., Branded (Quanta) Sealed Maintenance Free type with 
copper connection links and fasteners . Batteries should be housed in closed 
compartment / enclosure on castor wheels. 
Lightning and Surge Protection: An external Lightning and Surge Device is a must 
for the UPS, 
Warranty: Min. 3 yrs for both UPS and Battery. 
Installation/Service: On-site. 
VisuaUAudible Indications: Mains, Inverter, Battery Low, Trip, Overload 




